ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/24/2024 2D6ROO BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024 2830 NORTHAMPTON DR CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

9/24/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL

9/24/2024 2D6|;§)O BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024 2850 GOLF RD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

9/24/2024 3980 FAIRFAX AVE AMBULANCE CALL

9/24/2024 2600 PLUM GROVE RD HOLD UP ALARM

9/24/2024 II?;gRKER AVE /| CENTRAL RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024 EQRKER AVE /| CENTRAL RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024 2600 PLUM GROVE RD HOLD UP ALARM

9/24/2024 1600 GOLF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

9/24/2024 5104 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

9/24/2024 RMP24-002044 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024 4724 ARBOR DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

9/24/2024 RMP24-002045 4400 EUCLID AVE PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

9/24/2024 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

9/24/2024 1600 GOLF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

9/24/2024 RMP24-002046 3000 KIRCHOFF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024 APPROX LOC:2304 UNKNOWN PROBLEM

ALGONQUIN RD

9/26/2024 7:33:47 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/24/2024

9/24/2024
9/24/2024

9/24/2024
9/24/2024

9/24/2024

9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024

9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024
9/24/2024

9/24/2024

RMP24-002047

RMP24-002048

RMP24-002049
RMP24-002050

RMP24-002051
RMP24-002051

3201 CAMPBELL ST
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2481
BENTON ST

3710 BLUEBIRD LN

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
2223 ALGONQUIN RD
2401 CENTRAL RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

2802 COLEEN CT

2600 MARTIN LN

2405 BLUEBIRD LN
2501 MARTIN LN

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2045 PLUM GROVE RD
4305 WEBER DR

1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD
GROUSE LN / WREN LN

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

HOLD UP ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

LOUD NOISE

911 WRONG NUMBER
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INVESTIGATION

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
LOUD MUSIC

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/26/2024 7:33:47 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

9/26/2024 7:33:47 AM



