



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/24/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024		2830 NORTHAMPTON DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
9/24/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/24/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/24/2024		BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024		BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/24/2024		1600 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024	<b>RMP24-002044</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024	<b>RMP24-002045</b>	4400 EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024		1600 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024	<b>RMP24-002046</b>	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024		APPROX LOC:2304 ALGONQUIN RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/24/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/24/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/24/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/24/2024		APPROX LOC:2481 BENTON ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024	<b>RMP24-002047</b>	3710 BLUEBIRD LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	
9/24/2024		2223 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/24/2024	<b>RMP24-002048</b>	2401 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
9/24/2024		2802 COLEEN CT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024	<b>RMP24-002049</b>	2600 MARTIN LN	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	
9/24/2024	<b>RMP24-002050</b>	2405 BLUEBIRD LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024		2501 MARTIN LN	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/24/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/24/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024		4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/24/2024	<b>RMP24-002051</b>	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/24/2024	<b>RMP24-002051</b>	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/24/2024		GROUSE LN / WREN LN	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/24/2024		E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	SPECIAL	
9/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER